
Mile Hi Barrel Horse 15.144

SMOKE CREEK CLASSIC 15.644

SATURDAY OCTOBER 19TH, 2024 16.144

16.644

LEGENDS SHOOT OUT
Draw Name Horse Name Time Plcg $$Won Awards

346 Cj Vondette Zsa Zsa 15.144 1D-1 805.00$      1

366 Cj Vondette Meradas Dual Stich 15.456 1D-2 690.00$      2

340 Casey Zimmerman Guys Keep Sake Lady 15.489 1D-3 460.00$      3

362 Sloan Thompson Jk Musictostreakto 15.521 1D-4 345.00$      4

332 Carol Crowder Jesse Famous Fling 15.544 5

348 Lorie Diodosio Vf Cuz I’m Tnt 15.6 6

336 Hadley Zimmerman Ima Bed Of Diamonds 15.603

325 Amy Jo Reisdorfer Sh Fireinthefastlane 15.748 2D-1 690.00$      1

314 Cj Vondette Shake That Firewater 15.789 2D-2 591.00$      2

316 Charli McKune Chick. 15.814 2D-3 394.00$      3

351 Maria Thompson Some Bunnys Lion 15.825 2D-4 296.00$      4

335 Kristen Myers Mri Nick It Kit Kat 15.864 5

350 Kacie Hruska The Tacman Cometh 15.864 6

317 Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun 15.89

365 Jessica Aguilar Fols Hero 15.967

333 Jeff Varner Bevo 15.976

360 Barb Ensign Whatta Famous Perk 16.002

356 Tammy Barnes Stairs Ta Fame 16.071

354 Julie Campbell Laico Easy Streak 16.107

318 Karsyn Johnson Jm Streakin Millie 16.112

342 Lauren Guntle Hermans Smooth Jet 16.119

331 Cleonne Steinmiller Bar B Perk N Six 16.138

347 Alayna Doskins Slr Stellar Cash 16.194 3D-1 460.00$      1

349 Amanda McMillan Dw Jacks Doule Sans 16.219 3D-2 394.00$      2

327 Marie Stephenson Joyful Storm 16.252 3D-3 230.00$      3

321 Kathi Kendall Fabulous Little Girl 16.252 3D-4 230.00$      4

310 Casey Zimmerman Ah Royals Honkin It 16.28 5

357 Lauren Guntle Frenchtalistic Stacy 16.332 6

324 Cathy Ferguson Srl Six Jets Charm 16.341

355 Pam Cornella Jesssparklingbaby 16.359

339 Lisa Mirabito Graves Dash Ta Rocks 16.386

320 Jasmine Ocken Hydrive Dynasty 16.41

361 Elise Harrison Dashin Ivory Sun 16.424

330 JoDean Brewer Johnny Cash 16.518

306 Jordyn Crandall Pistolpackinfrenchman 16.539

338 Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 16.568

352 Tammy Arnold South Dakota Shortie 16.589

329 Danika Carnevale Zoey 16.696 4D-1 345.00$      1

363 Ashley Ranieri Fourfirencylinders 16.749 4D-2 296.00$      2

322 Grace Igel Goldie 16.792 4D-3 197.00$      3

337 Valerie Elliott On Line Miracle 16.809 4D-4 148.00$      4

358 Steve Bruder Cocoa 16.866 5

353 Casey Stichter Cfour A Quatertil 16.897 6

319 Emily Betz Never Too Famous 16.91

315 JoDean Brewer Paint Mare 17.009



311 Lauren Guntle Vivas Lucky Frenchman 17.011

359 Mikala Nealy Cm Miss Frenchy Wood 17.087

313 JJ McGill Barts Holy Dime 17.456

345 JJ McGill Blue Arachnophobia 17.574

323 Breanna Roberts Fite Club 17.843

344 Rachael Beck Typhoon 17.939

326 Norah Parsons Estis 18.52

309 Kacie Hruska Silent Cade 23.899

334 Kayla Jones Kg Just As Fabulous NT-15.578

312 Amanda McMillan Eyesallout NT-15.864

364 Jocelyn Thompson Fast Toes NT-29.697

341 Sarah Aaberg She Maybe Streakin TO

328 Ginger Greene Cody's Nu Honey TO

LEGENDS SHOOT OUT--BACK NUMBER POOL
Draw Name Horse Name Time Plcg $$Won

346 Cj Vondette Zsa Zsa 15.144 1D-1 1,730.00$   Cyndy May

366 Cj Vondette Meradas Dual Stich 15.456 1D-2 1,485.00$   Denneane 

340 Casey Zimmerman Guys Keep Sake Lady 15.489 1D-3 990.00$      Jeff Burley

362 Sloan Thompson Jk Musictostreakto 15.521 1D-4 740.00$      Jeff Varner

332 Carol Crowder Jesse Famous Fling 15.544

348 Lorie Diodosio Vf Cuz I’m Tnt 15.6

336 Hadley Zimmerman Ima Bed Of Diamonds 15.603

325 Amy Jo Reisdorfer Sh Fireinthefastlane 15.748 2D-1 1,484.00$   Crowder/Knobbs/Hadley

314 Cj Vondette Shake That Firewater 15.789 2D-2 1,272.00$   Justin Crandall

316 Charli McKune Chick. 15.814 2D-3 848.00$      Mike Nankervis

351 Maria Thompson Some Bunnys Lion 15.825 2D-4 636.00$      Crowder/Knobbs/Hadley

335 Kristen Myers Mri Nick It Kit Kat 15.864

350 Kacie Hruska The Tacman Cometh 15.864

317 Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun 15.89

365 Jessica Aguilar Fols Hero 15.967

333 Jeff Varner Bevo 15.976

360 Barb Ensign Whatta Famous Perk 16.002

356 Tammy Barnes Stairs Ta Fame 16.071

354 Julie Campbell Laico Easy Streak 16.107

318 Karsyn Johnson Jm Streakin Millie 16.112

342 Lauren Guntle Hermans Smooth Jet 16.119

331 Cleonne Steinmiller Bar B Perk N Six 16.138

347 Alayna Doskins Slr Stellar Cash 16.194 3D-1 989.00$      Nancy Doskins

349 Amanda McMillan Dw Jacks Doule Sans 16.219 3D-2 848.00$      Rajeana Koury

327 Marie Stephenson Joyful Storm 16.252 3D-3 565.00$      Ryan Thompson

321 Kathi Kendall Fabulous Little Girl 16.252 3D-4 424.00$      Cyndy May

310 Casey Zimmerman Ah Royals Honkin It 16.28

357 Lauren Guntle Frenchtalistic Stacy 16.332

324 Cathy Ferguson Srl Six Jets Charm 16.341

355 Pam Cornella Jesssparklingbaby 16.359

339 Lisa Mirabito Graves Dash Ta Rocks 16.386

320 Jasmine Ocken Hydrive Dynasty 16.41

361 Elise Harrison Dashin Ivory Sun 16.424

330 JoDean Brewer Johnny Cash 16.518

MINI BLACK WIDOW GROOMER:  CJ VONDETTE HAD THE LUCKY KEY THAT UNLOCKED THE LOCK



306 Jordyn Crandall Pistolpackinfrenchman 16.539

338 Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 16.568

352 Tammy Arnold South Dakota Shortie 16.589

329 Danika Carnevale Zoey 16.696 4D-1 742.00$      Knobbs/Crowder/Hadley

363 Ashley Ranieri Fourfirencylinders 16.749 4D-2 636.00$      Liz Dolan

322 Grace Igel Goldie 16.792 4D-3 424.00$      Anne Pike

337 Valerie Elliott On Line Miracle 16.809 4D-4 315.00$      Judy Whitman

358 Steve Bruder Cocoa 16.866

353 Casey Stichter Cfour A Quatertil 16.897

319 Emily Betz Never Too Famous 16.91

315 JoDean Brewer Paint Mare 17.009

311 Lauren Guntle Vivas Lucky Frenchman 17.011

359 Mikala Nealy Cm Miss Frenchy Wood 17.087

313 JJ McGill Barts Holy Dime 17.456

345 JJ McGill Blue Arachnophobia 17.574

323 Breanna Roberts Fite Club 17.843

344 Rachael Beck Typhoon 17.939

326 Norah Parsons Estis 18.52

309 Kacie Hruska Silent Cade 23.899

334 Kayla Jones Kg Just As Fabulous NT-15.578

312 Amanda McMillan Eyesallout NT-15.864

364 Jocelyn Thompson Fast Toes NT-29.697

341 Sarah Aaberg She Maybe Streakin TO

328 Ginger Greene Cody's Nu Honey TO

YOUNG GUNS SHOOT OUT
Draw Name Horse Name Time Plcg $$Won Awards

302 Charli McKune Chick. 15.699 1D-1 380.00$      1

301 Gabby Lee Steady Little Belle 16.194 1D-2 254.00$      2

306 Jordyn Crandall Pistolpackinfrenchman 16.539

307 Olivia Lopez Critter 16.7 2D-1 228.00$      1

304 Grace Igel Goldie 17.154 2D-3 152.00$      2

305 Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy 17.171

303 Chloe Carlson Maggie 19.297 3D-1 152.00$      1

308 Norah Parsons Estis 19.513 3D-2 102.00$      2

YOUNG GUNS BACK NUMBER POOL
Draw Name Horse Name Time Plcg $$Won

302 Charli McKune Chick. 15.699 1D-1 750.00$      Mike Nankervis

301 Gabby Lee Steady Little Belle 16.194 1D-2 501.00$      Scarlet Mick

306 Jordyn Crandall Pistolpackinfrenchman 16.539

307 Olivia Lopez Critter 16.7 2D-1 451.00$      Mile Hi

304 Grace Igel Goldie 17.154 2D-3 300.00$      Anne Pike

305 Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy 17.171

303 Chloe Carlson Maggie 19.297 3D-1 300.00$      Addi Girdner

308 Norah Parsons Estis 19.513 3D-2 200.00$      Marie Parsons


